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First Name Last Name Firm City State Email Phone

Kirstin Abel Bodyfelt, Mount Portland OR abel@bodyfeltmount.com 503.243.1022

Jamie Azevedo Stremming Opus Agency Beaverton OR jamie.azevedo@opusagency.com 971.223.0777

Diane Babbitt Foley & Mansfield PLLP Seattle WA dbabbitt@foleymansfield.com 206.456.5063

Lauren Barnes Smith Freed Eberhard, P.C. Portland OR lbarnes@smithfreed.com 503.416.2497

Heather Bowman OSB Professional Liability Fund Tigard OR heatherb@osbplf.org 503.639.6911

Bailee Bruun Brisbee & Stockton Hillsboro OR bkb@brisbeeandstockton.com 503.648.6677

Amanda Bryan Bullivant Houser Bailey, PC Portland OR amanda.bryan@bullivant.com 503.228.6351

Melissa Bushnick Lindsay Hart, LLP Portland OR mbushnick@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677

Ruth Casby Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR rac@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499

Rebecca Cassady Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR rebecca.cassady@bullivant.com 503.499.4554

Elana Charles Lindsay Hart, LLP Portland OR echarles@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677

Sheila Cieslik American Family Insurance Portland OR scieslik@amfam.com 503.403.1880 Ext. 53619

Anna Claypool Abbott Law Group, PC Portland OR aclaypool@abbott-law.com 503.595.9510

Megan Cook Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR megan.cook@bullivant.com 503.499.4402

Kirsten Curtis Thenell Law Group Portland OR kirsten@thenelllawgroup.com 503.372.6450

Erica Deatherage Wilson Elser Moskowitz Edelman & Dicker LLP Phoenix AZ erica.deatherage@wilsonelser.com 480.562.3668

Anne Decker Lindsay Hart  LLP Portland OR adecker@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677

Emilie Edling Houser LLP Portland OR eedling@houser-law.com 503.914.1382

Katie Eichner Lindsay Hart LLP Portland OR keichner@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677

Anna Esfeld Preg, O'Donnell & Gillett Portland OR aesfeld@pregodonnell.com 503.224.3650

Jaimie Fender MacMillan Scholz & Marks Portland OR jfender@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165

Rima Ghandour Ghandour Law, LLC Portland OR rima@ghandourlaw.com 503.345.9255

Leta Gorman Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR leta.gorman@bullivant.com 503.228.6351

Sarah Holmes Saalfeld Griggs PC Salem OR sholmes@sglaw.com 503.399.1070

Sophie Horton GEICO Portland OR sohorton@geico.com 503.535.6957

Jacqueline Houser Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP Portland OR jacqueline.houser@lewisbrisbois.com 971.334.7006

Kelly Huedepohl Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani Portland OR khuedepohl@grsm.com 503.382.3844

Christian Jahn Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR ckj@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499

Samantha Javier MacMillan Scholz & Marks Portland OR sjavier@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165

Kathryn Johnson Rizzo Mattingly Bosworth PC Portland OR kjohnson@rizzopc.com 503.706.6943

Meghan Kamps Garrett Hemann Robertson P.C. Salem OR mkamps@ghrlawyers.com 503.581.1501

Josephine Kovacs Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR jkovacs@cosgravelaw.com 503.323.9000

Vivian Krupicka Liberty Mutual Portland OR vivian.krupicka@libertymutual.com 503.736.7039

Elizabeth Lampson Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR elampson@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422

Anna Lasher Bullivant Houser Bailey Portland OR anna.lasher@bullivant.com 503.499.4410

Diane Lenkowsky Bullivant Houser Bailey, PC Portland OR diane.lenkowsky@bullivant.com 503.499.4515



Jack Levy Gilbert Levy Bennett Lake Oswego OR Jack@theGLB.com 971.307.9076

Lauren Lewis Lindsay Hart, LLP Portland OR lcl@hartwagner.com 503.226.7677

Jeanne Loftis Bullivant Houser Bailey, PC Portland OR jeanne.loftis@bullivant.com 503.499.4601

Kathryn Mantoan Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP Portland OR kmantoan@orrick.com 503.943.4870

Molly Marcum Keating Jones Hughes, PC Portland OR mmarcum@keatingjones.com 503.222.9955

Hannah McCausland Brisbee & Stockton LLC Hillsboro OR him@brisbeeandstockton.com 503.648.6677

Jacqueline Mitchson Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR jackie.mitchson@bullivant.com 503.228.6351

Ilene Munk Foley & Mansfield Portland OR imunk@foleymansfield.com 503.477.8660

Mai Nako Allstate Staff Counsel Office Portland OR mnako@allstate.com 503.553.0363

Alice Newlin Lindsay Hart, LLP Portland OR anewlin@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677

Nicole Nowlin Cosgrave Vergeer Kester Portland OR nnowlin@cosgravelaw.com 503.323.9000

Lauren Nweze Citycounty Insurance Services Lake Oswego OR lnweze@cisoregon.org 503.763.3841

Lucy Ohlsen Lewis Brisbois Portland OR lucy.ohlsen@lewisbrisbois.com 505.920.1281

Pamela Paluga Abbott Law Group, P.C. Portland OR ppaluga@abbott-law.com 503.595.9510

Holly Pettit Kilmer Voorhees & Laurick, PC Portland OR HPettit@kilmerlaw.com 971.634.1160

Janice Pilkenton Pilkenton & Reeves Tigard OR janice_L_pilkenton@progressive.com 503.495.4701

Laura Polster Glascock Street Waxler LLP Portland OR polster@gswlaworegon.com 503.501.5430

Ellen Rall Rall and Ortiz, LLC Portland OR ellen@rallortiz.com 503.880.8444

Anna Raman MacMillan Scholz & Marks PC Portland OR araman@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165

Christine Reinert MacMillan, Scholz and Marks Portland OR creinert@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165

Stephanie Rempel Schulte Anderson Downes Aronson & Bittner Portland OR srempel@schulte-law.com 503.223.4131

Nicole Rhoades Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR nrhoades@davisrothwell.com

Sheeba Roberts Betts, Patterson & Mines, PS Portland OR sroberts@bpmlaw.com 503.961.6539

Erin Roycroft Tonkon Torp LLP Portland OR erin.roycroft@tonkon.com 503.802.2126

Amy Saack Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR asaack@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422

Christine Sargent Littler Mendelson PC Portland OR csargent@littler.com 503.221.0309

Colleen Scott Keating Jones Hughes PC Portland OR cscott@keatingjones.com 503.222.9955

Elizabeth Smith Law Office of Elizabeth G. Smith Seattle WA smite21@nationwide.com 206.403.4810

Katie Smith Lorber Greenfield & Polito, LLP Portland OR ksmith@lorberlaw.com 503.416.4787

Vicki Smith Bodyfelt Mount Portland OR smith@bodyfeltmount.com 503.243.1022

Vivian Solomon Law Office of Vivian Solomon Portland OR vivian@viviansolomon.com 503.244.8799

Lynetta St Clair Oregon Health & Science University Portland OR stclaily@ohsu.edu 503.494.2362

Erin Sweeney Lane Powell PC Portland OR sweeneyeo@lanepowell.com 503.778.2146

Melissa Tahir Keating Jones Hughes, PC Portland OR mtahir@keatingjones.com 503.222.9955

Anne Talcott Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt Portland OR atalcott@schwabe.com 503.796.2991

Breanna Thompson Garrett Hemann Robertson PC Salem OR bthompson@ghrlawyers.com 503.581.1501

Christa Torralba Lindsay Hart, LLP Portland OR ctorralba@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677

Jennifer Truzzolino Keating Jones Hughes, P.C. Portland OR jtruzzolino@keatingjones.com 503. 222.9955

Karen Vickers Vickers Plass LLC Lake Oswego OR kvickers@vickersplass.com 503.726.5985

Elizabeth White K&L Gates LLP Portland OR elizabeth.white@klgates.com 503.226.5729



Cliff Wilson Smith Freed Eberhard P.C. Portland OR cwilson@smithfreed.com 503.227.2424

Rachel Wolfard Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR rgw@hartwagner.com 503. 222.4499

Elizabeth Woodard Portland Office of City Attorney Portland OR beth.c.woodard@gmail.com 503.823.6125

Maryann Yelnosky Arbor Employment Law Portland OR maryann@arboremploymentlaw.com 971.357.2417

Amber Zupancic-Albin Zupancic Albin Law, PC Lake Oswego OR amber@zalbinlaw.com 503.349.6663


